Contractor in the performance of the tasks hereunder until at least 120 days after termination of the 

agreement or six months after employment with Contractor ends for any reason, whichever occurs first. 

VI. CONSIDERATION: For the services set forth in this Agreement, the Village agrees to pay Seven Hundred 

Twenty-Nine Dollars and 00/100 ($729.00) per month for once per week cleaning of Building, and twice 

per week cleaning for Restroom cleaning outside of the building. A two percent (2%) increase shall be 

implemented for services rendered according to this Agreement on or after January 1, 2027. The Village 

agrees to pay Five Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and 00/100 ($546.00) per month for cleaning of Lions Park 

restrooms twice per week during the months the restrooms at Lions Park are open. It is anticipated that these 

months will be April, May, June, July, August, September, October, and November. If the restrooms are